

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE $51^{\rm st}$ REGULAR SESSION OF THE $20^{\rm th}$ SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 5, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. IMELDA M. PRECION SP Member HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER SP Member HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON

RESOLUTION NO. 23-266

SP Member-SK Federation President

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AMENDED BAGO REWARDS + PROGRAM, GUIDELINES AS EMBODIED IN RESOLUTION NO. 003, SERIES OF 2023 OF THE PROGRAM ON AWARDS AND INCENTIVES FOR SERVICE EXCELLENCE (PRAISE) COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, presented in session assembled is the letter request dated June 29, 2023, of the Honorable City Mayor Nicholas M. Yulo, addressed to the Honorable Members, Sangguniang Panlungsod, this City, for the adoption of the amended Bago Rewards + Program Guidelines as embodied in Resolution No. 003, Series of 2023 of the PRAISE Committee;

WHEREAS, the said amendment of the Bago Rewards + Program guidelines is as follows:

1. Activities held beyond regular office hours/during weekends and holidays = 5 points

Independence Day Celebration

Flar-raising and program = 5 points
If flag-raising only = 2 points
If program only = 2 points

Blood-letting activities as organized by the CHRMO (as blood donors)

2. Activities held during regular office hours

= 3 points

1st Monday of the Month Flag-Raising Activities

If mass only = 1 point If flag raising only = 1 point

- Employees Day/Employees Fest/other City Government Activities (as identified by CHRM Office, Group Coordinatorship)
- Blood donors of blood-letting activities as organized by the office/department where the employee belongs/assigned at
- Best Dressed Office Winner/s (for employees who participated; should come with certification from department head)

3. Minor Activities

= 1 point

- With eligible blood donors for blood-letting activities as organized by the CHRMO (maximum of 5 donors only)
- With eligible blood donors for blood-letting activities as organized by the office/department where the employee belongs/assigned at (maximum of 1 donor only)
- Hampang Lokal/Larong Pinoy (regardless of the number of games an employee participated)

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Joseph J. Colmenares, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to adopt the amended Bago Rewards + Program, Guidelines as embodied in Resolution No. 003, Series of 2023 of the Program on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE) Committee.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod